HB1601/725864/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1601

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "Trauma" in line 2 down through "Fund" in line 3 and substitute "Guidelines on Trauma—Informed Approach"; strike beginning with "establishing" in line 4 down through "Education;" in line 5; in line 8, strike "and offer certain training to each local school system"; in line 10, strike "develop" and substitute "publish certain guidelines on"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 10 down through "State;" in line 28; and strike beginning with "the" in line 28 down through "Fund" in line 30 and substitute "guidelines on a trauma—informed approach".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 6 through 20, inclusive; strike in their entirety lines 27 through 30, inclusive; and in lines 31 and 34, strike "(4)" and "(5)", respectively, and substitute "(2)" and "(3)", respectively.

On page 3, strike beginning with "THERE" in line 9 down through "(2)" in line 11; strike beginning with the colon in line 12 down through "DEVELOP" in line 13 and substitute "DEVELOP"; in lines 15, 17, and 19, strike "1.", "2.", and "3.", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 19 down through "SCHOOL" in line 22; in line 23, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)"; in line 25, strike "PARAGRAPH (2)(I) OF THIS SECTION" and substitute "THIS SUBSECTION"; in line 26, strike "DEVELOP A WEBSITE" and substitute "PUBLISH THE GUIDELINES"; and in line 27, strike "THAT INCLUDES:" and substitute "ON THE DEPARTMENT'S WEBSITE.".

On pages 4 through 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 1 on page 4 through line 27 on page 6, inclusive.

HB1601/725864/1 $\,$ Committee on Ways and Means Amendments to HB~1601 Page 2 of 2

On page 6, in line 28, strike "June" and substitute "July".